
 

 1
 Sworn Testimony of Christina Flores  
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DENNIS J. HERRERA, State Bar #139669 
City Attorney 
JESSE C. SMITH, State Bar #122517 
Chief Assistant City Attorney 
SHERRI SOKELAND KAISER, State Bar #197986 
PETER J. KEITH, State Bar #206482 
Deputy City Attorneys 
1390 Market Street, Suite 700 
San Francisco, California 94102-5408 
Telephone: (415) 554-3886 (Kaiser) 
Telephone: (415) 554-3908 (Keith) 
Facsimile: (415) 554-6747 
E-Mail: sherri.kaiser@sfgov.org 
  peter.keith@sfgov.org 
 
Attorneys for MAYOR EDWIN M. LEE  
 

 
 

ETHICS COMMISSION 
 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
 
 

 
 
In the Matter of Charges Against 
 
ROSS MIRKARIMI, 
 
Sheriff, City and County of San Francisco.

WITNESS CHRISTINE FLORES' 
SWORN TESTIMONY 
 
 

 

 
Attached hereto are true and correct copies of the certified official transcripts of the 

evidentiary hearing in People v. Mirkarimi, S.F. Sup. Ct. No. 12001311 (March 2 and March 5, 

2012), in which Christine Flores testified and was cross-examined under oath.  The Mayor submits 

this sworn testimony in support of his Amended Charges of Official Misconduct. 

DATED: June 13, 2012    
DENNIS J. HERRERA 
City Attorney 
SHERRI SOKELAND KAISER 
PETER J. KEITH 
Deputy City Attorneys 
 
By: _____Peter J. Keith______________ 
 PETER J. KEITH 


