	I .	
1	DENNIS J. HERRERA, State Bar #139669 City Attorney JESSE C. SMITH, State Bar #122517 Chief Assistant City Attorney SHERRI SOKELAND KAISER, State Bar #197986	
2		
3		
4	Deputy City Attorneys 1390 Market Street, Suite 700 San Francisco, California 94102-5408	
5		
6	Telephone: (415) 554-3886 (Kaiser) Telephone: (415) 554-3908 (Keith)	
7	Facsimile: (415) 554-6747 E-Mail: sherri.kaiser@sfgov.org peter.keith@sfgov.org	
8	Attorneys for MAYOR EDWIN M. LEE	
9		
10	ETHICS COMMISSION	
11	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
12		
13	T d M d CCl A : d	WITENESS CHIDISTINE EL ODES
14	In the Matter of Charges Against	WITNESS CHRISTINE FLORES' SWORN TESTIMONY
15	ROSS MIRKARIMI,	
16	Sheriff, City and County of San Francisco.	
17		
18	Attached hereto are true and correct copies of the certified official transcripts of the	
19	evidentiary hearing in <i>People v. Mirkarimi</i> , S.F. Sup. Ct. No. 12001311 (March 2 and March 5,	
20	2012), in which Christine Flores testified and was cross-examined under oath. The Mayor submits	
21	this sworn testimony in support of his Amended Charges of Official Misconduct.	
22	D. 1777 1 10 2012	
23	DATED: June 13, 2012	DENNIS J. HERRERA
24		City Attorney SHERRI SOKELAND KAISER
25		PETER J. KEITH Deputy City Attorneys
26		
27		By: Peter J. Keith PETER J. KEITH
28		
	G. T. C. COLIC FI	1

Sworn Testimony of Christina Flores